
Invoice Number: 1-895-20671 
Invace Date: Jul 16.2004 

Account Number: 2292-0750-4 
Page: 1 of 5 

FedEx Tax 71-0427007 

NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 

Billing Account Shipping Address: 
NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US 

Invoice Summary Jul 16, 2004 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: (800) 622.11471.1-F 7.6 (CST) 
Fax: (800) 548-3020 
Internet: www.fectex.com 

FedEx Express Services 

Transponation Charges 

Special Handing Charges 

25.95 

7.20 

Total Charges USD.S. 33.15 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE _USD $ 33.15 

The FecEx Ground accounts referenced in this invoice have been transferred and &carped lo. are owned by. and we payaNe to FedEx Express. 

To ensure prwer croft wease rerun Um Rorkevon, yaw owned to FerfEr. 
Moose do not slag* or 104. Ptlaso mak° your Nock payable to Ebb. 

Ii Pc- (forgo 01 b,teit r'cc twe rod crosser low on reverts sde 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by Jul 31. 2004 

2292075018952067 10800000331 591 

SP 01 000001 97702 A I ASNGLP 

NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 

Invoice 

Number 

Account 

Number 

Amount 

Due 

1.895.20671 2292-0750-4 USD 5 33.15 

1...11.1.1...1.1.1.1.11...1...1.1..1.11   11.11   11..1.11 
FedEx 
P.O. Box 371461 
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461 
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Invoice Number: 1-895-20671 
Invoice Date: Jul 16.2004 

Account Number: 2292-0750-4 
Page: 2 of 5 

Adjustment Request 
FAX TO (800) 548-3020 

Tracking No..Airbill No. Reason Code Explanation 

SIFFORE YOU FAX 

Please itiude detailed explanation for each adjustment request. 

Remember to include recipient's account number or third party's 

account number if applicable. 

From: 

Name 

Business Phone 

Date 

Business Fax 

REASON CODE KEY 
Reason 

Code Description 

DUP Duplicate Eking 
PND Shipment Never Sent 
RATE Incorrect Rates or Pieces 
RRA Rebill Recipient - Include 

Recipient's Account No. 
RSA Rebill Sender 
RTA Rebill Thit Party - Include 

Third Party's Account No. 
SUR Incorrect Surcharge -

Please Explain 
OTHR Other - Please Explain 

This form cannot be used to request Invoice Adjustments due to Service Failures or lack of a POD. 

To request adjustments 1 or Service Failures or lack of a POD. please call 1-800-622-1147. 

visit our internet site at www.ledex.com or register for FIO. 

Fedtz 
Federal Express 

Please Indicate change in address for the accounts listed below: 

Account Number: 2292-07SO-4 

Name: 

❑ Physical Address ❑ Billing Address ❑ Malang Address 

Address: Apt. . Spite. 

City: Stale. Zp 

Phone; ( Fax: 

Aulhatizing S4natuie: 

EFTA00216894



Invoice Number: 1-895-20671 
Invoice Date: Jul 16.2000 

Account Number: 2292-07504 

Page: 3 of 5 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 

Picked up: Jul 06. 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION 

Fuel Surcharge FedEA has applied a fuel surcharge of 7.50% to this shpmenl. 
Distance Based Pncing. Zone 2 
The delnery commilmenl kr Express Saver Packages to norms or private residences (Including home offices) is 7PM the third business day for all regions. 
FedEx has audded mis shipment for tined packages. weight. and service. My changes made are reflected in the invOiee amount. 
Release signature on Re. 

Tracking ID 838903148511 Sender Redolent
Service Type FedEx Egress Saver LAUREN KWINTNER JEFF SCHANTZ 
Package Type FedEx Pak NYSG LLC 1257 VEEDER ST 
Zone 2 457 MADISON AVE HEWLETT NY 11557 US 
Packages 1 NEW YORK NY 10022-8843 US 
Weighl 2.0 tn. 0.9 kgS 
Delivered Jul 07. 2004 1027 Transportalion Charge 4.75 
Svc Area 3R Fuel Si/charge 0.38 
Signed by K WINTER Residential Calvery 1.75 
FedEA Use 1881229702300802 

Total Charge USD $ 6.86 

Picked up: Jul 07.2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION 

Fuel Surcharge FedEx has applied a luel surcharge o17.50% to Ihis shpmenl. 
Distance Based Pncing. Zone 
Release signature on Ile. 

Tracking ID 838903148568 Sailer Recicient
Service Type FedEx PtioMy Overright 
Package Type FedEx Envelope 
Zone 7 457 MADISON AVE 49 ZORRO RANCH RD 
Packages 1 NEW YORK NY 10022-8843 US STANLEY NM 87058 US 
Weighl 1.0 tn. 0.5 kgs 
Delivered Jul 08.2004 14:13 Transportalion Charge 
Svc Area RM Fuel Surcharge 
Signed by 7279236 Residential °elven/ 
FedEA Use 189170030438394/02 Ciehery Area Surcharge 

7.81 
0.59 
1.75 
1.75 

Total Charge USD $ 11.80 

Picked up: Jul 09.2004 Payer: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION 

Fuel Surcharge FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge o17.50% to Ihis shpmenl. 
Distance Based Pncing. Zone 4 

Tracking ID 838903148522 Sender Recipient
Service Type FedEx Standard Overnight ERIE PEG 
Package Type FedEx Envelope NYSG LLC N A PROPERTY 
Zone 4 457 MADISON AVE 8525 WEST CAMPUS OVAL STE 105 
Packages 1 NEW YORK NY 100224843 US NEW ALBANY OH 43054 US 
Weighl 1.0 tn. 0.5 kgs 
Delivered Jul 12. 2004 12:02 Transportalion Owego 8.05 
Svc Area A2 Fuel Surcharge 0.08 
Signed by 0.0AKLEY 
FedEA Use 191101770069831_ Total Charge USD $ 6.93 
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Invoice Number: 1-895-20671 

Invade Date: Jul 16. 2004 

Account Number: 2292-07504 

Page: 4 of 5 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 

Picked up: Jul 12.2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION 

Fuel Surcharge redEx has applied a luel surcharge of 7.50%l0 This shpmenl. 
Distance Based Pricing. Zone 4 

Tracking ID 838903148533 Sender 
Service Type FedEx Priority Oreinght 
Package Type FedEx Envelope 
Zone 4 

Packages 1 
Weighl NIA 

Delivered Jul 13.2004 0955 
Svc Area A2 
Signed by 0.0AKLEY 
FedEir Use 19411773044391f_ Total Charge 

LAUREN KWINTNER 
NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 100224843 US 

Transporialion Charge 
Fuel Surcharge 

Recipient
PEG UGLAMD 
NEW ALBANY PROPERTY INC 
6525 WEST CAMPUS OVAL STE 105 
NEW ALBANY OH 43054 US 

694 

0.52 

USD $ 7.46 

Shipment Detail Subtotal _USD 3 33.15 

EFTA00216896



Invoice Number: 1-895-20671 
Invoice Date: Jul 16. 2004 

Account Number: 2292-0750.4 

Page: S of 

FedEx Ground Reference Chart 

SERVICE CODES 

FedEx Ground 

015 040)PCO. nearer 
016 COO. Prepaid 
017 ECOO. Prepaid 
019 Prow 
020 funal700. Cake( 
021 Ccdect 
131 Ird Party. Rena Matador Panted Ladd 
138 Prepaid. Relum Menage. Crane Leto 
137 Redact Rolum Manager Prma Lad 
140 erd Party, Return Manger Caine Labe,
408 Cluatartaed Funds 000. Prepaid 
409 Cudercy COD. Panned 
410 AseaPCO.CCO. Pitman 
412 AttePCO. ECOD. Raped 
415 000:44120. Guarani/cid Funds COO. Prepaid 
416 MAPCO. °wavy COD. Prepaid 
417 340 Party BUN 
418 Ad Pasty Bilks AuloPOD 
419 3,cl PartyBUN. COO 
CO 3rd Pady ERIN. Guaranteed Funds COD 
421 3ro Party Bury. efficacy COO 
422 Ea Rooprom 
423 6.1 Reoprero. AutoP00 
429 3m Party BUN. ECCO 
430 311 Party Silrif AuloPOD. COD 
431 31 Party BON. AuloFOD. ECOO 
432 3'd PartyElam AuloP00. Curre•cy COO 
433 3P Party Barg. AuioF00. &warmed Funds. COD 
439 Prepaid. Coaranteed Ant. MOD 
440 Redact Cuncay. ECOO 
441 Prepaid. GuarrCeed Funds. E030. 6,6000 
442 Prepaid. Cur:arty. ECOO. AteoP013 
443 3itlPaily876"6 GuraMeed Funds. ECCO 
444 3rd Party Barg Cuyoncy. ECOD 
445 3itlPaily876"6 Guarardeed Funds. ECCO.AuloPOD 
446 3rd Party BUN. Curoncy. EOM AidoP00 
933 Consoldalod Returns. ad Pont tan 

FedEx International Ground 

022 
023 
026 
027 
028 
135 
141 
478 
479 
480 
485 
406 
437 
488 
439 
493 
491 
492 
483 

AttOPCO. Prepaid 
CCO. Prepaid 
Aspect 
ALosPCO.Celkci 
C.cdcr:t 
Sid Pony. Rea" Manager Pealed Labe,
Prepaid. Rolum Manager Ported Late, 
Goararteed Funds. 000. Prepaid 
Ountecy. COO. Prapad 
Prepaid. AulaPOD. COO 
PrOp84. AuloPOD. Guaranteed Funds. CU() 
Proparl. AuloPOD.Cuirefcy COD 
3m Party 9466 
3d Party1341m AuluPOD 
3P Poly WIN. COO 

Party Ram Gurardecd Funds COD 
3,d Party arm; Curoncy CCO 
Bl Recprero 
811 rampant AutePO0 

FEDEX HOME DELIVERY SERVICE CODES 

80) 
804 
8(6 
810 
814 
818 
820 
824 
828 
830 
811 
835 
842 
847 
848 
850 
851 
852 
853 
854 
855 
856 
857 
858 
859 
860 
869 
870 
871 
872 
873 
874 
875 
876 
877 
878 
879 

446:00D. Prepaid 
Propad 
Sanalure. Prepaid 
Eveninp..asdoP013. Piped 
Event Prepaid 
Evening. Sgv4ae, Prepaid 
ono Ratan. riatoP00. Propatil 
Dale Certain. Prepaid 
Dow Conan. Signature. Rapala 
Paanirrynt Detrory. AtaaPOD. Prepaid 
Arpodtrnon: Dotnary. Prapad 
3m Pady, Rev,  Maori Panted Lebet 
Praparl Rolum Manager Printed Ltd 
3m Pady, Revs Maori Cline Label 
Repast Rolum manager mono Lata 
3m Patty &leg 
3m Party Blirq.PuroP00 
3m Party Barg. Spdrue 
3m Party Bllrq. Edwina 
3m Party Ming. Curing, AdaPOD 
3m Pony Bilirq. (valuta. Sgnaluro 
3m Party MIN. Dace C4nan 
3m Party Ming. Oahe Conan. AvloPOD 
3m Party Biting. awe Oman. Samba* 
3m Party Ming, 47Poorrrani Delve, 
3m Party Bilin9. apporarma Calvary. AuloP00 
BI RecPronl 
BO RixpontAi4ePOO 
BI RecOenl. Danerhse 
BO Rdpani. Evened 
BI RecOenl. Evan,. AuloP00 
BO Rixpont Evanna, Sianaluna 
BP RecOenl. Dale Cedar,
BO Rixpont Dale Conan. AuroPCO 
BI FkcOent. Dale Carlon. Soma,. 
DO BxPoal. Araolalmort DoWery 
Bp Recpent.Pppondinent Dcaray.AveaPCO 

ZONE DEFINITIONS 

26 
74) 
9 
10 
14 
17 

&aux, Sadao 40 fry 
Crowd Seim, 48 44n19.4‘a stales 
Sonsaa to Napa. 
Service to Puma Rico 
&awe to Oahu 
Santo la Alaska 
Sanwa smihn Alaska 

23 Sadie* pun Alaska 
25 Sent, Iran Alaska 
51 x54 Sadie* la copula 
92 8 96 &face In:mita/or IDeleurec0 

OTHER CHARGE CODE DEFINITIONS 

(I) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(5) 
(6) 
0) 
(8) 

(ID) 
(II) 
(12) 
(13) 
(14) 
(IS) 
(16) 
Ra) 
C21) 
R2) 

(24) 
(25) 
(26) 
(27) 
(28) 
69) 
(30) 
(35) 
(36) 
(37) 
(38) 
(39) 
(40) 
(4( ) 
(42) 
(44) 
(45) 
(46) 
(47) 
(48) 
(40 
(50) 
(51) 
152) 
6 3) 
(54) 
(56) 

COD (Colecl on Delwry) 
A0.0. (Acknoadacrooni al ocerarn 
Cal Tag 
Oversize at CombhodLaogib and GNI 
Dedtred Yaks, 
iva:rcas Gamma 
Hazardous 1.14fini3/ 
Actornalic Prod al OrrImy 
Adalcnal Rending 
Oversize Faint Saute Foo 
Ovenware > 1501:4. 
Deanne C.O.D.. 24 hews 
Elocticat COD.. 48 hours 
Fed(. Ground RepSeroal 
Fed& Ground ROOS0rtlal Rural 
Returns Manager Tranenisacc Fee 
FodEs Waldo Hord 0a4uory 
Fer1E. Dale Certain Home Debate 
FodEs ApparilMani Brno Bakery 
Fed& Evening Braa0446d1 
Fad& Homo Deafly Rosidollid 
Fed& Mane Del wry Residerdel Rural 
Cash C.O.D. Outgo 
Cash eon. lid, DeosniCrode 
Cash C.O.D. Falco Calloranoa carp 
Prod ei Delivery Athanlage Chrome 
RAE* Homo BaldryForma hoponmaot 
Fuel Surcharge 
Canoe ,106• Centred Langd aid GOP, 
Ovorsizo Ian' d Length 
Onnate >130* Combed Langd ad GOP, 
Supplanted Monica Package Charge 
Canada Goods 8 Senates Tax • GST 
amnia (noncoms &via Tax HST 
Canals Otntec Sane Tax • 05T 
• Reim 
CT.:MC.1.d Dedne Surcharge 
Consataarod Rolums Pc4)bae 
Consella,td Rehrns Pada°. 24t44 2x8.6 
Conaldalad Returns Padua', 45406 4x8412 
Consollakd Ilekras Padage 64410 600418 
Conaldalad Returns vacua* 841Cal2 
CenselOale0 Reluda Padage Al Charge 
Conaldalad Rotuds Owarsizo Pada.° Charge 
Returns Manager 
canadad Oropahp Linen & Charge 
Urduronzacl Oversize a 1W cantina Langan a One 
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