



Invoice Number: 1-895-20671

Invoice Date: Jul 16, 2004

Account Number: 2292-0750-4

Page: 1 of 5

FedEx Tax ID: 71-0427007

NYSG LLC
457 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843

Billing Account Shipping Address:
NYSG LLC
457 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US

Invoice Questions?

Contact FedEx Revenue Services

Phone: (800) 622-1147 M-F 7-6 (CST)

Fax: (800) 548-3020

Internet: www.fedex.com

Invoice Summary Jul 16, 2004

FedEx Express Services

Transportation Charges 25.95
Special Handling Charges 7.20

Total Charges.....USD \$. 33.15

TOTAL THIS INVOICE.....USD \$ 33.15



The FedEx Ground accounts referenced in this invoice have been transferred and assigned to, are owned by, and are payable to FedEx Express.

To ensure proper credit, please return this portion with your payment to FedEx.
Please do not staple or fold. Please make your check payable to FedEx.

For change of address, check here and complete form on reverse side.

Remittance Advice

Your payment is due by Jul 31, 2004

Invoice Number	Account Number	Amount Due
1-895-20671	2292-0750-4	USD \$ 33.15

229207501895206710800000331591

SP 01 00001 97702 A 1 ASNGLP

NYSG LLC
457 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843



FedEx
P.O. Box 371461
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461



Invoice Number: 1-895-20671

Invoice Date: Jul 16, 2004

Account Number: 2292-0750-4

Page: 2 of 5

Adjustment Request FAX TO (800) 548-3020

Tracking No./Airbill No.	Reason Code	Explanation
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____

BEFORE YOU FAX

Please include detailed explanation for each adjustment request.

Remember to include recipient's account number or third party's account number if applicable.

REASON CODE KEY	
Reason Code	Description
DUP	Duplicate Billing
PND	Shipment Never Sent
RATE	Incorrect Rates or Pieces
RRA	Rebill Recipient - Include Recipient's Account No.
RSA	Rebill Sender
RTA	Rebill Third Party - Include Third Party's Account No.
SUR	Incorrect Surcharge - Please Explain
OTHR	Other - Please Explain

From: _____

Name _____ Date _____

() _____ () _____

Business Phone Business Fax

This form cannot be used to request Invoice Adjustments due to Service Failures or lack of a POD.
 To request adjustments for Service Failures or lack of a POD, please call 1-800-622-1147,
 visit our internet site at www.fedex.com or register for FIO.



Please indicate change in address for the account # listed below: Physical Address Billing Address Mailing Address

Account Number: 2292-0750-4

Name: _____

Address: _____ Apt. / Suite: _____

City: _____ State: _____ Zip: _____

Phone: () _____ Fax: () _____

Authorizing Signature: _____



Invoice Number: 1-895-20671

Invoice Date: Jul 16, 2004

Account Number: 2292-0750-4

Page: 3 of 5

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

Picked up: Jul 06, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 7.50% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2
The delivery commitment for Express Saver Packages to homes or private residences (Including home offices) is 7PM the third business day for all regions.
FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packages, weight, and service. Any changes made are reflected in the invoice amount.
Release signature on file.

Table with 3 columns: Tracking ID, Sender, Recipient, and Charges. Includes details for Tracking ID 838903148511, Service Type FedEx Express Saver, and various charges totaling 6.86 USD.

Picked up: Jul 07, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 7.50% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 7
Release signature on file.

Table with 3 columns: Tracking ID, Sender, Recipient, and Charges. Includes details for Tracking ID 838903148566, Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight, and various charges totaling 11.90 USD.

Picked up: Jul 09, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 7.50% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 4

Table with 3 columns: Tracking ID, Sender, Recipient, and Charges. Includes details for Tracking ID 838903148522, Service Type FedEx Standard Overnight, and various charges totaling 6.93 USD.



Invoice Number: 1-895-20671

Invoice Date: Jul 16, 2004

Account Number: 2292-0750-4

Page: 4 of 5

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

Picked up: Jul 12, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 7.50% to this shipment. Distance Based Pricing, Zone 4

Tracking ID	838903148533	<u>Sender</u>		<u>Recipient</u>	
Service Type	FedEx Priority Overnight	LAUREN KWINTNER		PEG UGLAND	
Package Type	FedEx Envelope	NYSG LLC		NEW ALBANY PROPERTY INC	
Zone	4	457 MADISON AVE		6525 WEST CAMPUS OVAL STE 105	
Packages	1	NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US		NEW ALBANY OH 43054 US	
Weight	N/A				
Delivered	Jul 13, 2004 09:55	Transportation Charge			6.94
Svc Area	A2	Fuel Surcharge			0.52
Signed by	D.OAKLEY				
FedEx Use	194117730/08391/_	Total Charge		USD \$	7.46
		Shipment Detail Subtotal		USD \$	33.15



Invoice Number: 1-895-20671

Invoice Date: Jul 16, 2004

Account Number: 2292-0750-4

Page: 5 of 5

FedEx Ground Reference Chart

SERVICE CODES	FEDEX HOME DELIVERY SERVICE CODES	ZONE DEFINITIONS
<p>FedEx Ground</p> <p>015 AutoPOD, Prepaid 016 COD, Prepaid 017 ECOD, Prepaid 019 Prepaid 020 AutoPOD, Collect 021 Collect 131 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label 136 Prepaid, Return Manager Online Label 137 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label 140 3rd Party, Return Manager Online Label 408 Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid 409 Currency COD, Prepaid 410 AutoPOD, COD, Prepaid 412 AutoPOD, ECOD, Prepaid 415 AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid 416 AutoPOD, Currency COD, Prepaid 417 3rd Party Billing 418 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD 419 3rd Party Billing, COD 420 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds COD 421 3rd Party Billing, Currency COD 422 Bill Recipient 423 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD 429 3rd Party Billing, ECOD 430 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, COD 431 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, ECOD 432 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, Currency COD 433 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds, COD 439 Prepaid, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD 440 Prepaid, Currency, ECOD 441 Prepaid, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD, AutoPOD 442 Prepaid, Currency, ECOD, AutoPOD 443 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD 444 3rd Party Billing, Currency, ECOD 445 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD, AutoPOD 446 3rd Party Billing, Currency, ECOD, AutoPOD 900 Consolidated Returns, 3rd Party, Item</p> <p>FedEx International Ground</p> <p>022 AutoPOD, Prepaid 023 COD, Prepaid 026 Prepaid 027 AutoPOD, Collect 028 Collect 135 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label 141 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label 478 Guaranteed Funds, COD, Prepaid 479 Currency, COD, Prepaid 480 Prepaid, AutoPOD, COD 485 Prepaid, AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds, COD 486 Prepaid, AutoPOD, Currency COD 487 3rd Party Billing 488 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD 489 3rd Party Billing, COD 490 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds COD 491 3rd Party Billing, Currency COD 492 Bill Recipient 493 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD</p>	<p>800 AutoPOD, Prepaid 804 Prepaid 808 Signature, Prepaid 810 Evening, AutoPOD, Prepaid 814 Evening, Prepaid 818 Evening, Signature, Prepaid 820 Date Certain, AutoPOD, Prepaid 824 Date Certain, Prepaid 828 Date Certain, Signature, Prepaid 830 Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD, Prepaid 834 Appointment Delivery, Prepaid 836 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label 842 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label 847 3rd Party, Return Manager Online Label 848 Prepaid, Return Manager Online Label 850 3rd Party Billing 851 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD 852 3rd Party Billing, Signature 853 3rd Party Billing, Evening 854 3rd Party Billing, Evening, AutoPOD 855 3rd Party Billing, Evening, Signature 856 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain 857 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain, AutoPOD 858 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain, Signature 859 3rd Party Billing, Appointment Delivery 860 3rd Party Billing, Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD 869 Bill Recipient 870 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD 871 Bill Recipient, Signature 872 Bill Recipient, Evening 873 Bill Recipient, Evening, AutoPOD 874 Bill Recipient, Evening, Signature 875 Bill Recipient, Date Certain 876 Bill Recipient, Date Certain, AutoPOD 877 Bill Recipient, Date Certain, Signature 878 Bill Recipient, Appointment Delivery 879 Bill Recipient, Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD</p>	<p>ZONE DEFINITIONS</p> <p>0-1 Ground Service Intra-Canada 2-6 Ground Service 48 contiguous states and Intra-Canada 7-8 Ground Service 48 contiguous states 9 Service to Hawaii 10 Service to Puerto Rico 11 Service to Oahu 14 Service to Alaska 17 Service within Alaska 22 Service from Alaska 23 Service from Alaska 25 Service from Alaska 51 & 54 Service to Canada 92 & 96 Service from Hawaii (Deferred)</p> <p>OTHER CHARGE CODE DEFINITIONS</p> <p>(1) C.O.D. (Collect on Delivery) (2) A.O.D. (Acknowledgement of Delivery) (3) Call Tag (4) Oversize > 84" Combined Length and Girth (5) Declared Value (6) Address Correction (7) Hazardous Material (8) Automatic Proof of Delivery (9) Additional Handling (10) Oversize Extra Service Fee (11) Overweight > 150 lbs. (12) Electronic C.O.D., 24 hours (13) Electronic C.O.D., 48 hours (14) FedEx Ground Residential - Rural (15) FedEx Ground Residential - Rural (16) Returns Manager Transmission Fee (20) FedEx Signature Home Delivery (21) FedEx Date Certain Home Delivery (22) FedEx Appointment Home Delivery (23) FedEx Evening Home Delivery (24) FedEx Home Delivery Residential (25) FedEx Home Delivery Residential - Rural (26) Cash C.O.D. Charge (27) Cash C.O.D. High Density Charge (28) Cash C.O.D. Extra Difference Charge (29) Proof of Delivery Advantage Charge (30) FedEx Home Delivery Forced Appointment (35) Fuel Surcharge (36) Oversize > 108" Combined Length and Girth (37) Oversize > 108" in Length (38) Oversize > 130" Combined Length and Girth (39) Supplemental Oversize Package Charge (40) Canada Goods & Services Tax - GST (41) Canada Harmonized Sales Tax - HST (42) Canada Quebec Sales Tax - QST (44) Net Return (45) Credit Card Decline Surcharge (46) Consolidated Returns Polybag (47) Consolidated Returns Package 2x2x4 - 2x6x8 (48) Consolidated Returns Package 4x4x6 - 4x8x12 (49) Consolidated Returns Package 6x6x10 - 6x10x16 (50) Consolidated Returns Package 8x10x12 - 10x12x16 (51) Consolidated Returns Package Fill Charge (52) Consolidated Returns Oversize Package Charge (53) Returns Manager (54) Canadian Dropship Linehaul Charge (55) Unauthorized Oversize > 165" Combined Length & Girth</p>

